Durham Restaurant Guide

Restaurants

Finbart’s

British and European cuisine

Aykley Heads House, Aykley Heads, DH1 5TS

0191 307 7033

Open 12.00-14.30; 18.00-21.30 (Sunday 12.00-14.30; 18.00-
21.00)

5 minute drive or 30 minute walk from the city centre

LLLL

Restaurant DH1

British and European cuisine

The Avenue, DH1 4DX

0191 384 6655

Open 18.00-23.00 (closed Sundays and Mondays)

LLLLL




Zen

Thai and Asian cuisine
Court Lane, DH1 3]JS
191 384 9588

Open 12.00-23.00

LLL

The Cellar Door

British and European cuisine
41 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU
0191 383 1856

Open 10.30-22.30

LLL

/1771

Italian cuisine

43-44 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0191 386 3999

Open 11.30-23.00 (Sunday 11.30-22.30)

LL

Bistro Italiano

Italian cuisine

70 Claypath, DH1 1QT

0191 383 0374

Open 17.00-22.30 (Fri-Sun 12.00-22.30)

LL




The Kingslodge Inn

British cuisine

Waddington Street, Flass Vale, DH1 4BG
0191 370 9977

Open 7.30-21.00

LL

Bill’s

British cuisine

39 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0191 386 7672

Open 8.00-23.00 (Sunday 9.00-22.30)

AL

La Spaghettata

Italian cuisine

66 Saddler Street, DH1 3NP
0191 383 9290

Open 11.30-22.00

£

Ask Italian

Italian cuisine

Unit 4, Walkergate, DH1 1SQ

0191 383 2567

Open 11.00-22.00 (Fri-Sat 11.00-23.00)

LL




Lebaneat

Lebanese, Middle Eastern and Mediterranean cuisine
47 North Bailey, DH1 3ET

0191 384 6777

Open 12.00-23.00

LL

Nadon Thai

Thai and Asian cuisine

69-70 Crossgate, DH1 4PR

0191 374 1157

Open 12.00-15.00; 17.30-22.00 (Fri-Sat 12.00-15.00; 17.30-
22.30)

LL

Shaheen’s

Indian cuisine

48 North Bailey, DH1 3ET

0191 386 0960

Open 17.00-late (closed Mondays)

LL

Spice Lounge

Indian, Asian and Balti cuisine

St. Nicholas Cottage, Market Place, DH1 3N]J
0191 383 0927

Open 18.00-23.00

£




Alishaan

Indian, Bangladeshi, Asian and Balti cuisine
50-51 North Road, DH1 4SF

0191 370 9180

Open 17.00-23.00

LL

The Capital

Indian, Asian and Balti cuisine
69 Claypath, DH1 1QT

0191 386 8803

Open 18.00-23.30

£

Akarsu Turkish Restaurant & Grill

Turkish and Mediterranean cuisine

32A Silver Street, DH1 3P

0191 383 0292

Open 12.00-22.00 (Sunday 12.00-21.00, closed Mondays)

LL

Rajpooth Tandoori Restaurant
Indian, Asian and Balti cuisine
80 Claypath, DH1 1QT

0191 386 1496

Open 17.30-00.00

LAL




Bella Italia

Italian cuisine

20-21 Silver Street, DH1 3RB

0191 386 1060

Open 11.30-22.00 (Saturday 11.00-23.00; Sunday 11.00-22.00)

LL

Pizza Express

Italian cuisine

64 Saddler Street, DH1 3PG

0191 383 2661

Open 11.30-22.00 (Wed-Thurs 11.30-22.30)

AL

La Tasca

Spanish and Mediterranean cuisine, tapas
58 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0160 465 2458

Open 11.00-23.30

LL

Fat Hippo

American cuisine, specialises in burgers

36 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0191 370 9699

Open 12.00-22.00 (Fri-Sat 11.00-22.00; Sunday 11.30-22.00)

LL




Lounge Bar and Grill

British, Spanish and Greek cuisine

39 Silver Street, DH1 3RD

0191 384 3966

Open 10.00-late (Sunday 10.00-20.00)

LLL

Bells Fish & Chips

Seafood cuisine

11 Market Place, DH1 3NE

0191 384 8974

Open 11.15-20.30 (Sunday 12.00-15.30)

£

Tango

American cuisine

96 Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AG
0191 384 0096

Open 11.00-23.00

LL

Tapas Factory

Spanish and Mediterranean cuisine

14 Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AA

0191 384 5578

Open 12.00-23.00 (Sunday 12.00-22.00)

LL




Cafés

Tealicious Tearoom

88 Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AG

0191 340 1393

Open 10.00-16.00 (Sunday 12.00-16.00, closed Mondays)

The Café on the Green
Palace Green, DH1 3RL
0191 334 3688

Open 9.00-16.00

Cafédral
Ist Floor Owengate House, Durham DH1 3NB

cafedraldurham(@gmail.com
Open 9.00-17.30 (Sunday 10.00-16.00, closed Mondays)

Vennels Cafe
Saddlers Yard, 71 Rear of Saddlers Street, DH1 3NP
enquiries@vennels.com

Open 9.30-17.30 (Sunday 10.30-17.30)

Flat White Kitchen

40 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

07936 449 291

Open 9.00-16.00; 18.30-21.30 (Tues-Wed 9.00-16.00, closed
Mondays)




Flat White Cafe

21A Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AA

0778 995 1149

Open 9.00-17.00 (Sunday 10.00-16.00)

Chapters Tea Rooms

16-17 Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AA

0191 386 0649

Open 9.00-17.30 (Sunday 10.00-17.30)

Treats Tea Room

27-28 Silver Street, DH1 3RD

0191 384 5620

Open 8.00-17.30 (Sunday 9.30-17.00)

Leonard’s Coffee House

1 Back Silver Street, Fowler’s Yard, DH1 3RA
0191 384 0647

Open 8.30-17.00 (Sunday 9.00-17.00)

9 Altars Café

19a Silver Street, DH1 3RB
0191 374 1120

Open 9.30-17.00

The Undercroft Restaurant

Durham Cathedral, The College, DH1 3EH
0191 386 3721

Open 10.00-16.30




The Pancake Cafe

The Georgian Town House, 11 Crossgate, DH1 4PS
0191 386 8070

Open 10.00-17.00 (Sunday 11.00-15.00, closed Mondays)

Watfley Good Company

95 Elvet Bridge, DH1 1LY

0191 384 0462

Open 10.00-17.00 (closed Tuesdays)

Capriccio Ristorante Italiano

32a Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0191 370 9550

Open 12.00-14.30; 17.30-22.30 (Mon-Wed 17.30-22.00;
Sunday 12.00-14.30; 17.30-22.00)

Claypath Delicatessen
57 Claypath, DH1 1QS
0191 340 7209

Open 10.00-17.00 (Saturday 10.00-16.00, closed Sundays and

Mondays)

The Garden Gate Café

Crook Hall, Frankland Lane, Sidegate, DH1 587
0777 167 5324

Open 9.30-17.00

10




Caté Nero

34 Silver Street, DH1 3RD

0191 384 9444

Open 7.00-18.30 (Saturday 7.30-18.30, Sunday 8.00-18.00

Costa Coffee

22 Prince Bishops Shopping Centre, DH1 3U]J

0191 383 0082

Open 7.30-18.00 (Saturday 8.00-18.00, Sunday 9.00-17.00)

Pret a Manger

10-11 Silver Street, DH1 3RB

0191 383 9557

Open 8.00-17.30 (Sunday 9.00-17.00)

Starbucks

Bridge House, North Road, DH1 4PW

0191 375 0387

Open 7.00-19.30 (Saturday 7.30-19.30, Sunday 9.00-17.30)

Starbucks

59 Old Elvet, DH1 3N

0191 375 3614

Open 7.00-18.00 (Saturday 8.00-17.00, Sunday 8.00-16.30)

Esquires Coffee

22 Silver Street, DH1 3RD

0191 375 7578

Open 9.00-19.00 (Friday 9.00-20.00)

11




Café Rouge

21 Silver Street, DH1 3RB

0191 384 3429

Open 9.30-22.30 (Fri and Sun 9.00-21.30, Saturday 9.00-22.00)

Jumping Bean Café

5 Neville Street, Durham

0771 962 1569

Open 9.30-17.00 (Sat and Sun 11.00-17.00)

Biz R Coffee House

34a The Gates, Millburngate, DH1 4§]
0191 386 2471

Open 9.00-17.30 (Sunday 10.00-16.00)

Cafe Cenno

Indoor Market, Silver Street, DH1 3N]J
0191 383 9933

Open 9.00-16.30 (closed Sundays)

Dark Matter Cafe

57 Crossgate, DH1 4PR

0191 386 3851

Open 9.00-18.00 (Sunday 11.00-17.00)

Ciao Ciao Mediterranean Bakery and Deli
3 Framwellgate Bridge, DH1 4§]

0191 383 0149

Open 8.00-18.00 (Sunday 9.00-15.00)

12




Pubs

The Court Inn

Court Lane, DH1 3AW

0191 384 7350

Open 7.00-00.00 (Sunday 8.00-23.00)
Serves food

The Market Tavern

27 Market Place, DH1 3N]

0191 386 2069

Open 10.00-00.00 (Fri-Sat 10.00-02.00, Sunday 11.00-00.00)
Serves food 11.00-23.00

The Shakespeare Tavern
63 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU
0191 384 3261

Open 11.00-23.30

The Swan & Three Cygnets

Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AF

0191 384 0242

Open 11.00-23.00 (Sunday 12.00-22.30)
Serves food

Ebony Champagne and Cocktail Bar

8 Walkergate, DH1 1SQ

0191 375 7121

Open 10.00-00.00 (Fri-Sat 10.00-01.00, Sunday 12.00-00.00)

13




Whiskey River Cocktail Bar
Elvet Riverside, DH1 3U]J
0191 384 9511

Open 10.00-00.00

Tin of Sardines Gin Bar

18 Elvet Bridge, DH1 3AA

0191 374 1666

Open 14.30-23.00 (Wednesday 14.30-23.30, Fri-Sat 12.00-
23.30, Sunday 12.00-23.00)

Head of Steam

3 Reform Place, North Road, DH1 4RZ

0191 383 2173

Open 12.00-23.00 (Fri-Sat 12.00-00.00, Sunday 12.00-23.00)
Serves food

The Library

46 Saddler Street, DH1 3NU

0191 384 6704

Open 10.00-00.00 (Fri-Sat 10.00-01.00, Sunday 10.00-23.30)
Serves food

The Garden House Inn

Framwellgate, Peth, DH1 4NQ

0191 386 3395

Open 12.00-15.00; 17.00-21.30 (Sunday 12.00-18.00)
Serves food

14




The New Inn

29 Church Street Head, DH1 3DN
0191 384 7308

Open 08.00-23.00 (Sat-Sun 12.00-23.00)
Serves food

The Dun Cow

37 Old Elvet, DH1 3HN
0191 386 9219

Open 11.00-23.00

Serves food

The Victoria Inn

86 Hallgarth Street, DH1 3AS

0191 386 5269

Open 11.45-23.00 (Sunday 12.00-22.30)

Ye Olde Elm Ttree

12 Crossgate, DH1 4PS

0191 386 4621

Open 12.00-23.00 (Fri-Sat 12.00-00.00)
Serves food

The Bridge Hotel

40 North Road, DH1 4SE

0191 386 8090

Open 11.00-23.00 (Sunday 12.00-23.00)
Serves food

15




The Colpitts

Colpitts Terrace, DH1 4EL

0191 386 9219

Open 14.00-23.00 (Thurs-Sat 12.00-23.00, Sunday 12.00-22.30)

The Half Moon Inn

86 New Elvet, DH1 3AQ

0191 374 1918

Open 11.00-23.00 (Thurs-Sat 11.00-00.00, Sunday 12.00-23.00)

The City Hotel

84 New Elvet, DH1 3AQ

0191 383 9183

Open 12.00-23.00 (Fri-Sat 12.00-23.45)
Serves food

The Bishop’s Mill

Walkergate Leisure, DH1 1WA

0191 370 8510

Open 08.00-02.00 (Mon-Tues 08.00-00.00, Thurs and Sun
08.00-01.00)

Serves food

The Water House

65 North Road, DH1 4SQ

0191 370 6540

Open 08.00-23.30 (Fri-Sat 08.00-00.00)
Serves food

16




